



## STATE HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF JHARKHAND Government of Jharkhand

## e-procurement Notice inviting RFQ & RFP

## for

Engineering, Procurement & Construction (1st Call)

Ref No: RFQ-RFP/SHAJ/06/2015 Date: 24/07/2015

- 1. State Highways Authority of Jharkhand, Ranchi invites Request for Qualification and Request for Proposal for Engineering Procurement & Construction basis from eligible bidders for Improvement and Upgradation of Rangamati-Tikar-Hazam-Banta-Silli Road(MDR-025) (From Chainage 8.80+Km to 46.37 Km, Length- 37.57 Km) in Ranchi and Saraikela-Kharsanwa districts of Jharkhand. The lengnth of Project Road is 37.57 Km. The approximate cost of the work is Rs. 113.5187 Crore.
- The interested bidders who have experience in execution of similar works and required technical & financial strength may obtain Request for Qualification (RFQ) & Request for Proposal (RFP) document for Engineering, Procurement & Construction document from e-tendering portal www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in from 30.07.2015 (12:30 hrs) to 14.09.2015 (12:00 hrs).
  - The complete RFQ & RFP Application shall be submitted online by 15.09.2015 (upto 12:00 hrs) on e-tendering portal www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in All the details regarding this RFQ & RFP will be available on the above mentioned website.
- 3. The contractors are required to submit non-refundable document fee of Rs. 50,000/- (Rs. Fifty thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of "State Highways Authority of Jharkhand Fund" payable at "Ranchi" & Bid Security of Rs. 11352000.00 (Rs. One Crore Thirteen Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only.) in form of Bank Guarantee from a Schedule Commercial Bank as per prescribed format. The document fee & Bid Security should be submitted to the office of undersigned latest by 18.09.2015 (upto 12:00 hrs).

Sd/-

Member (Technical)
State Highways Authority of Jharkhand
Deen Dayal Nagar
(Near Office of Executive Engineer, NH
Divsion, Ranchi)
Booty Road, Ranchi-834008. Ph.: 06512361306,
E-mail:
membertechnical.shaj@gmail.com

PR No: 127969(State Highway Authority of Jharkhand)

Published On: 25/07/2015

